The City Council of Forsyth hereby announces that the millage rate for the City will be set at a
meeting to be held at City Hall 23 E Main Street on the 2nd day of September 2025, and pursuant to
OCGA 48-5-32, herby publishes the following presentation of the current year digest and the history

of the difest and levy for the last 5 years.

CURRENT 2025 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

YEAR

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Gross Digest

Less M& O Exemptions
Net M & O Digest

Gross M&0O Millage

Less Rollbacks
Net M&O Millage

Net Taxes Levied

2020

123,347,883
1,492,750
71,902
121,783,231
2,885,381
118,897,850

356,694

2021

136,423,985
1,263,620
70,915
135,089,450
3,220,149
131,869,301

2.5

2.5

329,673

2022

153,004,240
1,292,340
70,915
151,640,985
3,407,954
148,233,031

25

25

370,583

2023

172,686,018
1,290,080
66,469
171,329,469
4,522,750
166,806,719

2.25

2.25

375,315

2024

192,258,962
1,209,370
65,109
190,984,483
5,034,348
185,950,135

371,900

2025

205,396,354
1,156,670
65,342
204,174,342
5,831,251
198,343,091

396,686




