OCGA 48-5-32, herby publishes the following presentation of the current year digest and the history meeting to be held at City Hall 23 E Main Street on the 2nd day of September 2025, and pursuant to The City Council of Forsyth hereby announces that the millage rate for the City will be set at a of the difest and levy for the last 5 years.

2020	CURRENT 2025
	A
2	(DIGEST ,
	AND!
	5 YEAR H
	HISTORY (
	OF LEVY

YEAR	2020	2021	2020 2021 2022 2023 20	2023	2024	2025
Real & Personal Motor Vehicles Mobile Homes Gross Digest Less M& O Exemptions Net M & O Digest Gross M&O Millage Less Rollbacks Net M&O Millage	123,347,883 1,492,750 71,902 121,783,231 2,885,381 118,897,850 3	136,423,985 1,263,620 70,915 135,089,450 3,220,149 131,869,301 2.5	153,004,240 1,292,340 70,915 151,640,985 3,407,954 148,233,031 2.5	172,686,018 1,290,080 66,469 171,329,469 4,522,750 166,806,719 2.25	192,258,962 1,209,370 65,109 190,984,483 5,034,348 185,950,135	205,396,354 1,156,670 65,342 204,174,342 5,831,251 198,343,091
Motor Vehicles Mobile Homes Gross Digest Less M& O Exemptions Net M & O Digest Gross M&O Millage Less Rollbacks Net M&O Millage	1,492,750 71,902 121,783,231 2,885,381 118,897,850 3	1,263,620 70,915 135,089,450 3,220,149 131,869,301 2.5	1,292,340 70,915 151,640,985 3,407,954 148,233,031 2.5	1,290,080 66,469 171,329,469 4,522,750 166,806,719 2.25	1,209,370 1,209,370 65,109 190,984,483 5,034,348 185,950,135 2	1,156,670 1,156,670 65,342 204,174,342 5,831,251 198,343,091 2
Net Tayos I aviod	3	2.5	2.5	2.25	2	2
Net Taxes Levied	356,694	329,673	370,583	375,315	371,900	396,686